



2024 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE PROJECT

CIP-01-24

BID TABULATIONS

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC		DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CR CONTRACTING, LLC		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE										
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$53,820.95	\$ 53,820.95	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	Public Notification	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
3	Temporary Work Zone Direction and Control of Traffic and Signing including TPAR, Complete	1	LS	\$61,447.98	\$ 61,447.98	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4	Flaggers	160	HRS	\$91.80	\$ 14,688.00	\$100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 11,200.00	
5	Tree Trimming	196	EA	\$91.80	\$ 17,992.80	\$50.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,880.00	
6	Emulsion Slurry Seal (Type II)	28,000	SY	\$3.75	\$ 105,000.00	\$2.65	\$ 74,200.00	\$3.75	\$ 105,000.00	
7	Crack Seal	450,000	LF	\$0.52	\$ 234,000.00	\$0.60	\$ 270,000.00	\$0.70	\$ 315,000.00	
8	Transverse Pavement Markings - Stop Bar	16	EA	\$413.64	\$ 6,618.24	\$450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00	
BASE BID CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					474,747.02	536,020.95	495,080.00			

BID ALTERNATE

1	Public Notification	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2	Temporary Work Zone Direction and Control of Traffic and Signing including TPAR, Complete	1	LS	\$12,572.00	\$ 12,572.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
3	Flaggers	16	HRS	\$91.80	\$ 1,468.80	\$100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,520.00	
4	Tree Trimming	20	EA	\$91.80	\$ 1,836.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	
5	Emulsion Slurry Seal (Type II)	11,593	SY	\$2.50	\$ 28,982.50	\$2.25	\$ 26,084.25	\$4.50	\$ 52,168.50	
6	Crack Seal	3,598	LF	\$0.52	\$ 1,870.96	\$0.60	\$ 2,158.80	\$1.00	\$ 3,598.00	
7	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	18,200	LF	\$1.53	\$ 27,846.00	\$0.65	\$ 11,830.00	\$1.65	\$ 30,030.00	
8	Transverse Pavement Markings - Stop Bar	1	EA	\$316.44	\$ 316.44	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	
9	Transverse Pavement Markings - Bike Symbol and Arrow	7	EA	\$626.40	\$ 4,384.80	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$650.00	\$ 4,550.00	
10	Transverse Pavement Markings - Crosswalk Bars	140	SF	\$25.92	\$ 3,628.80	\$25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	
11	Transverse Pavement Markings - Optical Speed Bars	4	EA	\$2,617.92	\$ 10,471.68	\$1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	
BID ALTERNATE TOTAL					\$ 94,577.98	\$ 58,573.05	\$ 113,766.50			
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$ 569,325.00	\$ 594,594.00	\$ 608,846.50			